FORM No. 861 - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted).	COI	PYRIGHT 1996 STEVENS-1998S LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
[№] 54091	MAR -4 P3:30 \	/ol_ <i>M98</i>
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of } ss I certify that the within instrumen
DONNELLS TAMMY BLAND		was received for record on the day of, 19, a
Grantor's Name and Address VERNON & OFELIA LUDWIG	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	bosk/reel/volume No on page and/or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No
Beneficiary's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zb): ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.		Record of of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
525 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 ATTN: COLLECTION DEPT.		NAME TITLE By, Reputy
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 2nd DONNELL BLAND, JR. and TAMMY LYNN BLA	ND	
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. VERNON G. LUDWIG and OFELIA LUDWIG, w	ith full rights of	, as Grantor, , as Trustee, and survivorship
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells a Klamath County, Oregon, de	WITNESSETH: and conveys to trustee in	n trust, with power of sale, the property in
Lot 11, LEWIS TRACTS, in the County of CODE 41 MAP 3809-35CD TL 8400	f Klamath, State o	f Oregon.
		other sixth, thereunds belonding or in assuring par
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits	thereof and all fixtures now	or hereafter attached to or used in connection with

the property.

-(\$35,270.00)-Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the linal payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable March 2, 2003.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon, not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions attecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the propert public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by fling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiarnoe on the buildings move or hereafter exected on the property against, loss or damage for the and such other hazards exacticitized pay to five and such other hazards exacticitized pays prior time to time require, in an amount not less than \$1.18.UK.B.D.L.B.V.L.D.L.B.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

"WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining baneficiary's coasent in complete detail.

which are in excess of the amount required to pay, all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily said or incurred by gentor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it time upon and expenses and attorney's less, both in the trial and appoiled courts, necessarily, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in a such as the control of the control of the court of the control of the

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance reoptain alone and litely hot sairsly heter the property defined by the above described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. DONNELL BLAND, LYNN BLAND

strate of OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on ... DONNELL BLAND, JR. and TAMMY LYNN BLAND

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

OFFICIAL SEAL
CAROLE A. LEIDE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 056736
LY COLLEGE AUG. 15, 2000 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires A

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

STATE OF OREGON: COUN	HI OF	KLAW	MIN. 55.							
Filed for record at request of	ing the second s		Aspen Title	& Escrow			the	4th		_ da
of March	A.D., 1	9 98	at3:30	o'clock _	<u> </u>	, and duly re	corded in	Vol	M98	
of		Mo	ortgages		on Page	7057	·		_	

By Kathlun Rosal \$15.00 FEE